

49034.3.1

May 06, 2026

DM00452

TIP NO SM-5713I

0.072 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

INTERSECTION OF US-25 (HENDERSONVILLE HWY) AND NC-146 (LONG SHOALS RD)

				SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC			NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC ASHEVILLE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		37,324.36		41,000.00	
0002	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		72,563.29		173,507.00	
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	115	CY	142.74	16,415.10	77.90	8,958.50
0004	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	83	SY	82.53	6,849.99	17.40	1,444.20
0005	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	10	CY	170.12	1,701.20	63.60	636.00
0006	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	25	SY	12.32	308.00	15.90	397.50
0007	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	5	TON	97.56	487.80	46.10	230.50
0008	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	10	SY	27.14	271.40	15.90	159.00
0009	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	10	CY	61.32	613.20	29.20	292.00
0010	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	25	TON	95.28	2,382.00	54.50	1,362.50
0011	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25	TON	95.28	2,382.00	54.50	1,362.50
0012	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" DEPTH	1,400	SY	13.79	19,306.00	11.90	16,660.00
0013	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	350	SY	23.95	8,382.50	20.40	7,140.00
0014	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	65	TON	318.11	20,677.15	418.10	27,176.50
0015	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	55	TON	337.29	18,550.95	420.20	23,111.00
0016	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	180	TON	231.52	41,673.60	194.30	34,974.00
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	1,194.52	23,890.40	766.80	15,336.00
0018	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) CONVERT EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO TRAFFIC BEARING JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	9,099.65	9,099.65	3,076.20	3,076.20
0019	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	151	LF	399.69	60,353.19	78.80	11,898.80
0020	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	128	SY	195.41	25,012.48	94.50	12,096.00
0021	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	3	EA	6,322.70	18,968.10	3,939.00	11,817.00
0022	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	65	SY	401.57	26,102.05	157.60	10,244.00
0023	2612500000-N	848	REM & REP CONC CURB RAMP	2	EA	11,855.84	23,711.68	5,252.00	10,504.00
0025	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	2,018.74	2,018.74	1,541.70	1,541.70
0026	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	88	SF	13.01	1,144.88	8.50	748.00
0027	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96	SF	13.90	1,334.40	19.40	1,862.40
0028	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	8	SF	14.39	115.12	9.40	75.20
0029	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	2,195.02	4,390.04	4,422.70	8,845.40
0030	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	1	EA	4,390.03	4,390.03	6,710.70	6,710.70
0031	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	24	EA	39.02	936.48	74.20	1,780.80
0032	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16	LF	40.65	650.40	4,295.70	68,731.20
0033	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	16	LF	48.78	780.48	4,301.00	68,816.00
0034	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	10	DAY	765.64	7,656.40	426.90	4,269.00
0035	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES	2	EA	886.14	1,772.28	1,404.30	2,808.60
0036	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN TRANSPORT SERVICE	30	EA	586.30	17,589.00	213.50	6,405.00
0037	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	995	LF	1.87	1,860.65	1.20	1,194.00
0038	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	374	LF	4.07	1,522.18	2.60	972.40

49034.3.1

May 06, 2026

DM00452

TIP NO SM-5713I

0.072 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

INTERSECTION OF US-25 (HENDERSONVILLE HWY) AND NC-146 (LONG SHOALS RD)

						SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC	NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC ASHEVILLE, NC		
0039	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	35	LF	16.26	569.10	10.50	367.50
0040	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	7	EA	406.49	2,845.43	262.60	1,838.20
0041	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	995	LF	0.89	885.55	0.60	597.00
0042	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	350	LF	1.95	682.50	1.30	455.00
0043	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	7	EA	121.95	853.65	78.80	551.60
0044	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) INLAID CRADLE MARKER	48	EA	300.80	14,438.40	194.30	9,326.40
0045	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			134,924.89		171,385.00
0046	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	345	LF	8.13	2,804.85	5.30	1,828.50
0047	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	15	TON	126.69	1,900.35	74.50	1,117.50
0048	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	30	TON	587.89	17,636.70	47.50	1,425.00
0049	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	3,251.88	1,625.94	3,151.20	1,575.60
0050	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	13.01	1,301.00	15.80	1,580.00
0051	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	4,064.85	2,032.43	1,575.60	787.80
0052	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	104.17	20,834.00	41.50	8,300.00
0053	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	40	LF	6.50	260.00	3.20	128.00
0054	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	86.64	1,732.80	35.50	710.00
0055	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	625	SY	4.88	3,050.00	3.20	2,000.00
0056	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	125	LF	32.52	4,065.00	15.80	1,975.00
0057	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	5,690.79	2,845.40	4,201.60	2,100.80
0058	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	812.97	406.49	525.20	262.60
0059	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	14.63	731.50	7.90	395.00
0060	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	4,064.85	1,016.21	1,838.20	459.55
0061	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	14.63	731.50	15.80	790.00
0062	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	4,064.85	1,016.21	2,100.80	525.20
0063	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	203.24	2,032.40	78.80	788.00
0064	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	1	MHR	259.91	259.91	52.50	52.50
0065	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	1	TON	1,072.88	1,072.88	787.80	787.80
0066	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	812.97	20,324.25	262.60	6,565.00
0067	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	2,790.92	2,790.92	1,364.00	1,364.00
0068	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	4,691.68	4,691.68	1,364.00	1,364.00
0069	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) 1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH	100	LF	34.14	3,414.00	22.10	2,210.00
0070	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	1	EA	1,544.64	1,544.64	997.90	997.90
0071	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	276	LF	32.52	8,975.52	21.00	5,796.00
0072	7456100000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(14-2)	100	LF	7.32	732.00	4.70	470.00
ROADWAY ITEMS - NPAR (CITY OF ASHEVILLE)									
0024	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) 4" CONCRETE PAD FOR BUS SHELTER	17.78	SY	327.36	5,820.46	126.00	2,240.28
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	754,035.73	TOTAL	821,260.33

49034.3.1

TIP NO SM-5713I

0.072 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

INTERSECTION OF US-25 (HENDERSONVILLE HWY) AND NC-146 (LONG SHOALS RD)

		SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC ASHEVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	748,215.27	SUB-TOTAL	819,020.05
ROADWAY ITEMS - NPAR (CITY OF ASHEVILLE)		SUB-TOTAL	5,820.46	SUB-TOTAL	2,240.28
BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL			
SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION		1		754,035.73	
NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC		2		821,260.33	